
 

 

 

May 2021 

 

Saturday, May 1 

Pray for fruitful partnership between Christar workers, those from another organization and local ministries all 

seeking to plant churches among the Roma in Albania. 

 

Sunday, May 2 

Some believers in the Middle East celebrate Easter today. Pray they’ll be encouraged as they celebrate the 

resurrection and have opportunities to share the reason for their hope. 

 

Monday, May 3 

Lift up several couples serving in least-reached* communities that recently welcomed new babies. Ask the 

Lord to make these families a testimony of His love. 

 

Tuesday, May 4 

Pray for wisdom for workers establishing a sports tourism business. Ask that they will bless the local 

community by contributing to the economy while building relationships with people who haven’t yet been 

introduced to Jesus. 

 

Wednesday, May 5 

Join workers in the Middle East in praying that those in their community who have professed faith in Christ 

will begin meeting to worship together. 

 

Thursday, May 6 

On the National Day of Prayer, ask God to give wisdom to the leaders of the United States. Pray they will make 

decisions that will allow more least-reached people to hear the gospel. 

 

Friday, May 7 

Pray that students participating in a scholarship program in the Philippines will be drawn to Christ as they take 

part in Bible studies and experience His love. 

 

Saturday, May 8 

Tomorrow night Muslims commemorate the night when they believe the Quran was first revealed to the 

prophet Muhammad. Pray that eyes will be opened and hearts turned to the living Word of God. 

 

Sunday, May 9 

On Mother’s Day, ask God to draw mothers in least-reached communities to Himself and use them to lead 

their children to faith in Him as well. 

 

Monday, May 10 

Praise the Lord that students of multiple nationalities have heard how to have a relationship with God through 

a weekly Zoom Bible study held by workers in the Far East. Pray that many will want to know Jesus personally. 



 

Tuesday, May 11 

Ask God to provide the funds needed to expand the ministry of the Global English Project, enabling workers to 

offer more classes, start a children’s program, support local teachers and add a mobile unit that would 

facilitate outreach in surrounding villages. 

 

Wednesday, May 12 

Lift up Muslims as they celebrate Eid al-Fitr, which marks the end of Ramadan. Pray for opportunities for 

workers to share truth with Muslim friends during this time of spiritual focus. 

 

Thursday, May 13 

Join workers in the Balkans in asking God to raise up more of His followers to serve among the least-reached in 

this region. 

 

Friday, May 14 

Pray for wisdom for workers in North America as they disciple refugees and immigrants who’ve trusted in 

Christ. 

 

Saturday, May 15 

Lift up Persian believers who were recently baptized, asking that they will have courage to live openly as 

Christians among their friends and families. 

 

Sunday, May 16 

Pray that a church plant in the Netherlands will grow and that many people who have listened to sermons 

online since the beginning of lockdowns will attend this fellowship in person. 

 

Monday, May 17 

Lift up a worker in the Far East as she seeks to build relationships with the families of children participating in 

a tutoring program. Pray for good connections and opportunities to convey the hope of Christ. 

 

Tuesday, May 18 

Pray for the short-term workers participating in Blaze this week. Ask that this training will effectively equip 

them to serve cross-culturally. 

 

Wednesday, May 19 

Join workers in the United Kingdom in asking God to give them more opportunities to reach out to Muslims 

face to face. 

 

Thursday, May 20 

Pray for peace and safety for workers and local believers in areas facing political unrest. 

 

Friday, May 21 

Ask God to provide a faithful believer to partner in ministry with a worker in South Asia. 

 

 

 



Saturday, May 22 

Workers in Japan share that fear of family often prevents those considering Christ from following Him. Pray 

that those who have heard the gospel will embrace it in spite of the cost. 

 

Sunday, May 23 

On the International Day for the Unreached, ask God to call more workers to share the gospel among those 

without access to a church that preaches the gospel in their language and in a culturally relevant way. 

 

Monday, May 24 

Ask God to provide needed prayer and financial support for a new worker planning to serve as a teacher in 

Albania in time for her to arrive on the field before the 2021-22 school year. 

 

Tuesday, May 25 

Pray for good local friends for the children of workers who recently arrived on the field. 

 

Wednesday, May 26 

Pray for health for all planning to participate in two pre-field trainings in June, and ask God to use these 

programs to equip workers for life and ministry in least-reached communities. 

 

Thursday, May 27 

Join workers in the United States in praying “that God will reveal Himself to our least-reached friends through 

our conversations and that we will have tangible ways to show that we truly care about them.” 

 

Friday, May 28 

Praise God for softening the hearts of many in the Philippines to the gospel since the beginning of the 

pandemic. Ask Him to draw people to Himself as students at the Life Resources Foundation reach out in 

several villages. 

 

Saturday, May 29 

Lift up new workers from South Asia who recently completed pre-field training, asking God to provide their 

needed financial support. 

 

Sunday, May 30 

Praise God for two groups of Kurdish believers meeting regularly for fellowship. Pray that all will grow in faith. 

 

Monday, May 31 

As we remember those who give their lives to defend our nation’s freedom, pray that many least-reached 

people will come to know and trust in the life-giving sacrifice of our Savior. 

 

 
*Least-reached: Those without access to a church that preaches the gospel in their language and in a culturally relevant way 

 


